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Seminole County Public Schools  
Federal Programs Contact List 2022-2023 

 
Federal Program Primary Contact Secondary Contact(s) 

Title I, Part A – Improving Basic Programs 
Operated by Local Education Agencies 

Laura Joralemon 
Specialist I, Federal Projects/Title I 
laura_joralemon@scps.k12.fl.us  
407-320-0534 

Jason Galitsky 
Coordinator, Federal Projects/Title I  
galitsjz@scps.k12.fl.us  
407-320-0252 

Title II, Part A – Supporting Effective 
Instruction 

Edna Casella 
Specialist I, Instructional Projects and Programs 
edna_casella@scps.k12.fl.us 
(407) 320-0155 

Derek Jensen 
Director, Teaching and Learning 
derek_jensen@scps.k12.fl.us  
407-320-0186 

Title III, Part A – Supplementary 
Instructional Support for English Language 
Learners (ELLs) and Immigrant Students 

Ibis Nevarez 
ESOL Program Specialist, ESOL/World Languages  
ibis_nevarez@scps.k12.fl.us  
407-320-0372 

Minnie Cardona, Ed.S. 
Director, ESOL/World Languages  
minnie_cardona@scps.k12.fl.us  
407-320-0200 

Title IV, Part A – Student Support and 
Academic Enrichment 

Nicola Williams, Ph.D. 
Coordinator, School Counseling & Educational 
Pathways Services 
nicola_williams@scps.k12.fl.us  
407-320-0259 

Shawn Gard-Harrold, Ed.D. 
Assistant Superintendent, Educational Pathways  
shawn_gard-harrold@scps.k12.fl.us  
407-320-0265 
 
Amy Elwood 
Assistant Superintendent, Student Support Services  
amy_elwood@scps.k12.fl.us  
407-320-2001 

Title IV, Part B – 21st Century Community 
Learning Centers  
 

Laura Joralemon 
Specialist I, Federal Projects/Title I 
laura_joralemon@scps.k12.fl.us  
407-320-0534 

Jason Galitsky 
Coordinator, Federal Projects/Title I Operations 
galitsjz@scps.k12.fl.us  
407-320-0252 

IDEA – Individuals with Disabilities 
Education Act 

Tanya Shores, Ed.D. 
Director, Exceptional Student Education  
tanya_shores@scps.k12.fl.us  
407-320-2008 

Amy Elwood 
Assistant Superintendent, Student Support Services  
amy_elwood@scps.k12.fl.us  
407-320-2001 

Strengthening Career and Technical 
Education for the 21st Century Act  
(Perkins V) 
 

Allie Hilliard 
Coordinator, K-12 Career Education & Readiness 
Initiatives 
allie_hillard@scps.k12.fl.us  
407-320-0386 

Shawn Gard-Harrold, Ed.D. 
Assistant Superintendent, Educational Pathways  
shawn_gard-harrold@scps.k12.fl.us  
407-320-0265 
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